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To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attach: 

Scott, Patrick <PSCOTT@LEHMAN.COM> 

Wednesday, August 27, 2008 2:43AM (GMT) 

Rizzieri, Jerry (NY) <jerry.rizzieri@lehman.com>; Stack, Ronald A 
<rastack@lehman.com>; Chan, Arthur <achan2@lehman.com>; Padovano, 
Carmine <cpadovan@lehman.com>; Foley, Matthew L <mfoley@lehman.com>; 
Fox, Gary J <gfox@lehman.com>; Pinellis, Aik <aik.pinellis@lehman.com>; 
Guerron, Jorge <jguerron@lehman.com>; Fountaine, Peter A 
<pfountai@lehman.com>; Lechner, Scott <slechner@lehman.com>; Papantonio, 
Edmond <papanton@lehman.com>; Rosen, Gary (Compliance) 
<grosen@lehman.com>; Chan, Katie <yzhang@lehman.com> 

Daniel, John <jodaniel@lehman.com> 

Closing memos for City of Garland 

CLOSING MEMO garland co managed 2008.doc;CLOSING MEMO Garland 
Water.doc;CLOSING MEMO Garland Electric.doc 

Attached in 3 word files are the closing memos for the 3 City of Garland, Texas Transactions that closed in late July. 
Lehman was a co-manager for the general obligation bonds and was the senior manager for the water bonds and the electric 
bonds. 

Core 65588.12 City of Garland, Texas (Dallas, Collin and Rockwall Counties) General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 
2008A 

Core 65588.13 City of Garland, Texas (Dallas County) Water and Sewer System Revenue Bonds, Series 2008 

Core 65588.14 City of Garland, Texas (Dallas County) Electric Utility System Revenue Bonds, Series 2008 

<<CLOSING MEMO garland co managed 2008.doc>> <<CLOSING MEMO Garland Water.doc>> <<CLOSING MEMO 
Garland Electric.doc>> 
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